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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P310094

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-45HE-UNV-L82765-RDP-CA125-W2A-U-2700K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS WITH INSERT, 0.125" ACRYLIC
SHEET

(336) 2700K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2521.0 lumens

N/A

74.6 lumens/watt
1.26/1.3/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

33.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P310094
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-45HE-UNV-L82765-RDP-CA125-W2A-U-2700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310094

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-45HE-UNV-L82765-RDP-CA125-W2A-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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55°
60°
65°
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 67 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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1058 1064 1074
1054 1066 1077
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1023 1059 1098
1006 1059 1123
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959 1082 1209
919 1104 1275
860 1143 1354
782 1196 1456
663 1261 1521
523 1269 1230
386 965 1081
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310094
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-45HE-UNV-L82765-RDP-CA125-W2A-U-2700K

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 75.2 3.0
10°-20° 216.4 8.6
20°-30° 331.0 13.1
30°-40° 404.6 16.0
40°-50° 431.2 17.1
50°-60° 412.3 16.4
60°-70° 349.3 13.9
70°-80° 234.7 9.3
80°-90° 66.2 2.6
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 622.6 24.7
0°-40° 1027.2 40.7
0°-60° 1870.8 74.2
0°-90° 2521.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2521.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
793 793 793 793 793
793 792 788 792 792 75
765 765 764 770 769 216
710 713 718 724 725 327
630 635 645 658 660 395
529 538 556 580 590 408
409 424 461 498 515 364
270 298 359 406 425 268
128 174 243 284 293 137
25 51 62 68 70 31
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310094
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-45HE-UNV-L82765-RDP-CA125-W2A-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
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20°
22.5°
25°
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30°
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42.5°
45°
47.5°
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80°
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85°
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90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
792.8 792.8 792.8 792.8 792.8
794.0 794.0 790.3 792.8 792.8
792.8 791.5 787.8 791.5 791.5
789.0 787.8 785.3 789.0 787.8
781.5 781.5 779.0 782.8 782.8
775.3 774.0 772.8 777.8 776.5
765.3 765.3 764.0 770.3 769.0
752.8 754.0 755.3 760.3 761.5
739.0 741.5 742.8 750.3 750.3
726.5 727.8 730.3 737.8 737.8
710.3 712.8 717.8 724.0 725.3
694.0 695.2 701.5 710.3 711.5
672.7 676.5 684.0 694.0 695.2
654.0 657.7 666.5 676.5 679.0
630.2 635.2 645.2 657.7 660.2
609.0 612.7 625.2 639.0 642.7
582.7 590.2 602.7 619.0 625.2
556.4 564.0 579.0 600.2 607.7
528.9 537.7 556.4 580.2 590.2
501.4 511.4 532.7 560.2 571.5
470.2 482.7 508.9 540.2 552.7
440.2 455.2 483.9 518.9 535.2
408.9 423.9 461.4 497.7 515.2
373.9 393.9 435.2 476.4 495.2
341.4 360.1 410.1 455.2 473.9
306.4 3314 385.1 432.7 451.4
270.1 297.6 358.9 406.4 425.2
237.6 267.6 332.6 380.1 398.9
198.8 236.3 303.9 351.4 370.1
162.6 203.8 273.8 320.1 337.6
127.5 173.8 242.6 283.9 292.6
95.0 143.8 210.1 227.6 221.3
67.5 115.0 163.8 155.1 158.8
43.8 87.5 101.3 115.0 118.8
25.0 513 62.5 67.5 70.0
11.3 18.8 25.0 25.0 23.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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